Planning & Wiban Development Department

Jeff Levine, AICP, Director
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

July 21, 2014

iVl Assessment Services, Inc
55 West Red Oak Lane

White Plains, New York 10604
ATTN: Zoe Gaston

RE: 178-182 Middle Street/ 58-64 Exchange Street — 032-1-001 (the “Property”)
IVl Project No.: PC40610677

To Whom It May Concern,

1. Current Zoning: The Land on which the Property is constructed is zoned B-3 Downtown Business
Zone. The Property also contains several overlay zones: A Historic Overlay Zone, A Pedestrian
Activities District (PAD) Overlay and the Downtown Entertainment Overlay.

2. Conformance with Current Zoning Requirements; Based on the materials available from our
records, we:

X_have no reason to believe that either the use of the Property or the improvements thereon
are nonconforming.

3. Right to Rebuild following Casualty: In the event of casualty, the Property may be rebuilt
substantially in its current form {i.e., no material loss of square footage, same building footprint,
same volume) upon satisfaction of the following conditions and /or the limitations contained
within section 14-385 which is attached.

4. No Further Approvals or licenses Required: The current uses of the Property (retail, banking
and restaurant on the first floor with offices above) by its present owners are permitted uses
under the Land Use Zoning Ordinance without the necessity of any rezoning, special exceptions,
use permit, variance or other approval. | am not aware of any other permit or license required
by this jurisdiction that a purchaser must obtain before it may acquire the Property or before
the Property may continue to be used in the manner in which it is presently being used.

5. No Applications Pending: No application for rezoning of the Property, or for a special or
conditional use permit or variance in connection with the Property, is now pending, No
proceeding to challenge the zoning, or other governmental approval or use of the Property is
pending, or to the best of our knowledge, overtly threatened.

6. Certificates of Occupancy: Valid Certificates of Occupancy have been issued for the Property. It
is not necessary for a new purchaser of the Property to obtain either a new certificate of
occupancy or an amendment to the existing certificate of occupancy in order to own, use and
occupy the Property in the manner in which it is presently being used by the current owners and
their tenants.

7. No Violations: All Development-Related Fees Paid:
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We are unaware of the existence of any violations or alleged violations of any zoning,
subdivision, building or similar ordinances or regulations applicable to the Property within the
past three years,

There are no enforcement proceedings against the Property that are pending or contemplated,

8. The following approvals were required:

Site Plan Approval N/A
Special Permit Approval N/A
Conditional Use Permit Approval:_N/A
Variance Approval N/A

Special Exception Approval N/A
Planned Unit Development N/A

Sincerely,

V\/\mucm \’\MVJM/

Marge Sc

Zoning Administrator
City of Portland, Maine
(207) 874-8655

389 Congress Street / www.portlandmaine.gov / tel, 207-874:8703 / Uy, 207-874-8936 / fax, 2078748716



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life « www.portlandmaine,gov

Jeff Levine, AICP, Director
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

To Whom It May Concern:

Under the City’s Land Use Ordinance 14-385 (see attached), there is an allowance to
rebuild a legal, nonconforming building after it is destroyed by sudden or accidental acts.
This section of the Ordinance applies to all areas and zones within the City of Portland,
Maine.

Ve1y truly yo
é;\/\ 1N w/k/t
Mar ¢ Sthmuckal -

Zomng dministrator

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Porfland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 — FAX :( 207) 874-8716 - TTY (207 B74-3936
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Sec. 14-385. Restoration or reconstruction within an existing
footprint of damaged nonconforming structure.

A nonconforming structure damaged by fire, explosion, flood,
riot, act of the.public enemy, accident of any kind, decay or
otherwise may be restored or rebuilt only where:

{(a} The restoration or reconstruction is of a building which
is nonconforming only as to land area, setbacks or any
other dimensional requirements; and

(b} Where the restoration or reconstruction will occur
entirely within the existing footprint and previous shell
of the building and will not create a new nonconformity;
and

{c) Restoration or reconstruction occurs within one (1) year
for a nonconforming non-residential structure, or two (2)
years for a nonconforming residential structure, of the
initial damage where such -damage is sudden and
accidental. Note that for buildings in SHoreland zones,
stte regulations may also govern and provide for a
shorter period for restoration or reconstruction of non-
conforming structures; and

{d) Restoration or reconstruction necessitated by decay must
be completed within one (1) year of the demolition of the
building or the commencement of the restoration or
reconstruction, whichever occurs first; and

(e) Any reconstruction, ~under this provision, in the
residential R-6 zone on a lot with 10,000 square feet or
less, other than the exact restoration of a previously
existing building on.the site, shall comply with the
applicable standards contained within the Planning and
Development Design Manual; and

(f} A nonconforming building located in the R-6 which is
destroyed by fire, explosion, flood, riot, act of the
enemy, or accident may be rebuilt under the small
residential lot development provisions of the R—-6 zone as
if the lot were vacant as of January 1, 2005 and such
reconstruction shall meet the setback requirements
contained therein to the extent practicable; otherwise
the building shall be reconstructed within the footprint
of the previously existing building such that any
nonconformity will not be enlarged.

For the purpose of this section, the footprint of a building is the
perimeter of the foundation supporting a structure. _

{(Code 1968, § 602.17.E; Ord. No. 89-88, 7-19-88; Ord. No. 284-59, 82, 5-17-99,
- enacted as an emergency; Ord. No.254-05/06, 6-5-06; Ord. No. 61-07/08, 10-1-07;
Ord. No. 240~09/10, . 6-21-10; Ord. No. 139-12/13, 2-4-13)

*BEditor’s note—Ord. No. 89-88, adopted July 19, 1988, amended this secticn
to read as herein set out. See also the editor’s note to Art. IIT of this chapter
for additional provisions relative to Ord. No. 89-88.
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entirely within the existing footprint and previous shell
of the building and will not create a new nonconformity;
and '

{(c) Restoration or reconstruction occurs within one {1) year
for a nonconforming non-~residential structure, or two (2)
years for a nonconforming residential structure, of the
initial damage where such damage 1is sudden and
accidental. Note that for buildings in SHoreland zones,
stte regulations may also govern and provide for a
shorter period for restoration or reconstruction of non-
conforming structures; and :

{d) Restoration or reconstruction necessitated by decay must
be completed within .one (l} year of the demolition of the

building or the commencement of the restoration or
reconstruction, whichever occurs first; and

(e} Any reconstruction, under this provision, in the
residential R-6 zone on a lot with 10,000 square feet or
less, other than the exact restoration of a previously
existing building on the site, shall comply with the
applicable standards contained within the Planning and
Development Design Manual; and

(f} A nonconforming building located in the R-6 which is
destroyed by fire, explosion, flood, riot, act of the
enemy, or accident may be rebuilt under the small
residential lot development provisions of the R-6 zone as
if the lot were vacant as of January 1, 2005 and such
reconstruction shall meet the setback requirements
contained therein to the extent practicable; otherwise
the building shall be reconstructed within the footprint
of the previously existing building such that any
nonconformity will not be enlarged.

For the purpose of this section, the footprint of a building is the
perimeter of the foundation supporting a structure.

(Code 13868, § 602.17.E; Ord., No. 89-88, 7-19-88; Ord. No. 284-99, §2, 5-17-99,
enacted as an emergency; Ord., No.254-05/06, 6-5-06; Ord. No. 6:-07/08, 10-1-07;
Ord. No. 240-09/10, 6-21-10; Ord. No. 139-12/13, 2-4-13)

*Editor’s note—Ord. No. 89-88, adopted July 19, 1988, amended this section
to read as herein set out. See alsc the editor’s note to Art. ITI of this chapter
for additional provisions relative to Ord. No. B9-88.
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- Helght aversge grade to top of pl

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT I ;{&m qggﬂ
BO(‘A US!‘GROUP......;......,........... ....... e
B.O.CA. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. .............. TR vt '” £

ZONING LOGATION...____~ PORILAND, MAINE, . gy 14 -1078] ¢ P u&g\g

- To the DIRECTOR OF BUILD]NG & lNGPLC’I‘ION SERVIC[“: PoRTLAND, MAINE
- The understgned hereby nppm's for a pernift to erect, aiter, repair, demolish, move or install the jollowing bullding, strig..
tiire, equipment or change use In accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C. A, Building Code ant
Zoning Ordinance 0[ the Clty of l’on!and w!fh plnus nnd Jpcc Iﬁcmions, if any, submitted herewith and the jollowing specifica
HOHS'.
LOCATION ...178 Hiddla shrest- - -2nd &. 4ﬁh £doore............. Fire Diswrict #1037, #2030
1. Owner's name and addeess . ..., Howaxd Goldentarb w103 Exchanga . St. Telephone . 7479801 | :
2. Lessce’s namp and adddress . :
. 3, Contractor's nmuc and addrcss
4 Architect |
* " Proposed use of bui!dlng
- Last uso ....1aat Aiearaees
7 Material L., “No. siol!es o
. Qther buildings on same lot.,, 0%

_qtnculonul_n' |snn-pcntau_a;nunn-.-n-"c:... ....... 1&'(")1\0“{3 TR

Rsa}.tg- o 95 M4 BIW 8te oo Telophone gg9 059y,
al!ons.,xamauths........ No, of sheels ., oa0 0 &
Pnriieeesisaeeer o Nocfamilies o,
...'..'..'........_.'..........Na.!amllics.......‘."._:.
tyloofroof.....“...,....P.ou?mg.........,...:";‘.'

#'til|u||1-ll|n&l|tlcuu|pt|. ....... uvtl-lit-

Feo W.
ENERAL DESCRIPTION /60 0 e

- FIELD INoPECTOR-—-—Mr. Vi
- 'This appHention Is. for' CEINE
= Dwelling ......'.....'.'... L
. Garage e as iy D
" Masonry Bldg. Vi eraas
Metal Bldg. .
Alterations Creatiaeaiien '
. Demolitons

@ 7155451
Bxt, 234

;'I‘o' maka renovations, not baaring wal
. Woxk to ba dona on 2nd, and 4éh -
floora of bldg, as par plahs. 3 sheo\

p!.’ planu. Stamp of Spzcial Corditions

Changco[Use....'....... :
Other . xeanovations., £ :
NOTE TO APPL ICANT' .S‘epamu’ permm are rfqulreu bv lhc Installers and subcontraciors of hewiing, pimnbing, elccm“-
cal and mcdmnlmb‘. = :

;:..:m 20 35y 40 ol
iht‘r. n-;.--a--o-n-nn-no.o.a.. '}t

:TAILS OF:NEW WORK Lo
:Is any electrical work Involved in this work? v vvovvscr e s
i not, what Is pmposcd for SEWABET vvuii i
Torm notice sent? R
\ Hclght average grade to highest polntof roof v. ovviyivas s

v soltd or filled land?. .,;....... carth of rock? L., a0,

Is any plambing !nvolved in this work?
- Is connection to I_Jc mad 1o public
Has septlc tank hotice bccn sen

Size, tront ..., ] ¥
Matedal of foundatfon ... ... 0 :
Kind of roof . ........Rlsepcrfoot....
No. of chimneys Jv', Matcrlai of chlmne,n
.. Framing Lumbe; '
" Size Gleder .,

"Roorcovcrmg e e
oHInIng..........K:ndothcwt......... fuel ...,
s Cornet posts vo v e  SHIS e
....Sn?e............Max.onccmcrs...........
_ Br]dg!ng In every floor and flad roof span over 8 feet. -
nd"....“..... K = A
) ERTTTO- 17 R ' ST
_ 2nd.,.......'.'.. K d100 L)
_gmthmasonrywat!s,thickncssof\vulls?_...l...'....'.,......... ........ helght? o oovuengann, 0

ll‘ A GARAGE

APPROVALS B
" BUILDING INS
| ZONING: .

““BUILDING.C
Fire Dept.: |,
- Health Dept.

Qthers: ., 4



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ERMIT T
BO.CA USE GROUP «.vvvinaennne eetineiaanenenns SEp BT b
B.0.C.A, TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ...\.o.. DOOR3Y........
ZONING LOCAT[ON________ pon*r]_,,\m)’ MAINE, ... Nigs. .30, .19 ﬁTY of PORIL

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & lNSPLC"i ION SERVICES, PorTi.AND, Maing

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or iustall the following building, struc-
titre, equipment or change use in aecordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Poritand B.0), C.A. Buildtng Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plrms mrd specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the follow ing specifice-

tions:
LOGATION .....178 Middle st. 3rd Xmax floor Ceerieree.. Flee District #1003, #20)
1. Owner's name and address ... RAM, R Goa ,»A03, Fixchange, 31‘-.&. e LoTelephone oo,
2. Lessce's name and adddress oo ve i aicieii i veiesraneas. Telephone .o
3. Contractor's name and address . .B.qa;l.ty stevenan%. H. Flm St' Yamou‘ﬂ\lephonc ..846-3000
4. Archltect . .......................,........Spcclﬁcnllom.. . . Phans .......... No, ofshccls..‘...
Proposed use of bullding e e e e e e No. families .. vuunii
LASEMSE v vvvnevrvntsnarsannnissnnnnas e e verriesnaenaes Noofamilles ool
Material . v .ovinn No. storles ..., Heat .o..000, oy Styleofroof oot e ROOTINE i
Ulhcrbuiidlngsnnsmwlot. 1000 Ceera e aaea s e e Cea e
Bstimated contraclurabcost .00 vv i v v i Feo §.,.3:00
FIELD INSPECTOR—-Mr. o1 vveriveriarornansnesssss GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This application Is for: S @ 775-5451

Dwelling veevvieivinne Ext 234 . - po make alteratims to bldg. to be used
Garage vavieirsiiiirinn S as office apacea as per plang 1 shoét’

Masonry Bldg, ....ovvivi
Metal Bldg, voiviviivena
Alterations ..vvvaiivininer.
Pemolitions «ovvviviians
Change of USo v vuvvuncens
OMEr corarravnsans : ;
NOTE T0 APPLICANT: Separare, pmnll
cal and mechanlm!s. . ;

L Of planﬁc
: Stamp of Special Cortditions

re reqm‘red by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumblng, electri-

P.CRMIT 'STO BEISSUED TO 10 20 XMo4
Oher: oviveva o e

: DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbing involved In this work? i civaiaanes Is any electrient work involved inthis work? ... vvvviinss

Is connectlon to be made to publie sewer? .4 ih iy ves o 1 not, what is proposed for sewage? . ovvvcivaiian i
Has septic tank notice beer sent? . ..o oooiaiaciivaneess Form notes sent? o000 e
Helght average grade to top of plate .o vvvvis v en oo Helght averape grade to highest print of roof .. .., e
Size, front , v depth oo vvvuos . Nosstorles ... .. solid or dilled Jand? ..o 0oL carth or rock? . ovuiin
Materinl of foundatlon .......vuvuvvvs.. i Thickness, fop ..., bottom ...... ceflar ..., e
Kindofroof ......ovocevvno. Riseperfoot .o..vvo.., Roof covering ..., ..o v il i et iaae s
No. of chimneys ........... Material of chimneys .. ..., of fining . ......... I\m(’ of heat , .. .. AU (11| I
i“raming Lumbcr-—l(iud cevvaness Dressed or full slze? oo o0vu 0. Comerposts oo 1
Slee Girder 40 vpennen, e Columns under girders e e e Size oo ... .. oo Max.oncenters Lo,
Studs (outside walls and carr)ing partitlons) 2x4-14"” 0. C. Bridging in every foor and fat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters! lstﬁoor...._4.........,.2nd..‘.......... Ied .., roof L.

On centers: 'Islﬂoor......_...._..:...Qnd..............3rd ............. sroof ool

Maximum span: BSEA00F «iviiienarnos 20t crueenininns T T

If one story bui!dmb wlth masonry walls, lhlckness of T |y helght? .oooiinnnn,
: SR "L IR A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodatcd on same ot 7y to bo accommodated ... number commercial ¢ars to be accommadated .. .
will automobilc rcpniring be donc othcr than m[nor rcp':irs {o cars hahltm!ly stored i the proposed bullding? ..........

APPROVALS BY' UATL' s : MISUELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION- _PLAN EXAMINLR ey WII! work require disturbing of any trce on n public steeet? |

ZoNlNGl-'l.lllllll"l....’llIll)llll!lll.ltl.‘
BUILDING CODE! +iuvuvaiiiisiniiniainasor, Will there be in charge of w. above work ¢ n ¢competent

Fire Dept,; TR TR R PR RS RER sivenereases 10 sce that the State and City requirements ,  .alnirg thereto
Health Deptis . ovvvreeaersarsssssrassssivarangs, afcobserved? ...
OINEIS: 4y v eersiinarssininsrtsiriniasninions

T | Y a - B



' R o _ ‘CITY_OF PORTLAND, MAINE
< : : 'Depmmem o!’ Bullding lnspmion

? hidd] Streot
S Pt of fssue O0by 30, 104b

ﬂi’hfﬂ lu tn tﬂ‘ﬂf}; :hn che buIIdfng. premlm. or pm thercof at the above location, bubli—altered

—changed as to use under Bullding Permit No, f15..3,.019 5 has hed final Inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to tequitements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the Clty, and is heteby approved for
' occupancy of use, limited or otherwise, a8 indicated bel '

omou OF Bun.nmo ox Pnnmszs

- APPROVED OCCUPANCY

. office

supmcdcs -
certificate fssued . St

[N PR HTIITIY #

IBJPI(‘IM‘ Of Bﬂ”l’ﬁﬂgl-mmmmm.m“m

. No!ioo: -nm certifioats ldemlnu f.urfnl s ol bnlld[n: OF bremilses, and ought 16 ba (ransdesred trom
" lo onper periy cha Copy wiil ba furalshed do owner of Jepses for one doliar.
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CATY OF PORTIAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

tﬂzrttfxmte nf @wnpm’lg

L()C.AE iON % ’i

]5_',11(_(} {3 o L carisuate et fee O, : Da{c Qf ]53'“(-

?Iﬂzm lﬂ to fEl‘i‘fg that the buitding, premises, or p.m thereof, at the above !umlion bu:l( — altered

- changed as Lo use under Building Permit No. sgens o Das had final inspection, has been found 1o conform
substantially to reguirements of Zondng Ordingnee 'md Butiding Code of the City, and 1s herchy approved for
occupancy or nse, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES. APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Limiting Condhlons:

- This {cniﬁgau supersedes
- Lcﬂiﬁcam issut:d

I Appro; od

i:.rg)eémr b ' };lyx’c"frri:’})j: }h:ﬂdiugs .

Nedice: Mhbs cortifiate dentifics Liaful tre of building o1 proelses, and vegfi 1o be irensferreit froey
T 1 AT whiels pregweiy «hasgior hends. Copy will be fumished o omnen of ksee B one dotiar



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Fesn PEpartment of Building Inspection

Aertificate of @ceupancy

. LOCATION 182 Middle St 032-1-038
Issuedto  p,ug properties DatcofIssue 08 pay 1998
mﬁﬁ is to cerﬁfg that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. 930300 hasha_d final inspection, has been found to conform -
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building, Code of the City, and is héreby approved for
occuparncy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES : APPROVED OCCUPANCY
Entire . Retail _
cL - : Stonewall Kitchen .
Limiting Conditions: E ;
. 'This certificate Sﬁpersedcs'

" certificate issued -

" Notice: This centificate Identifles tawihul use of bullding or premises, and ought to be transferred from

K @ %6,7 awner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished 1o wner or lessee for one dollar.



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Qertificate of Geeupancy

LOCATION 40 \iddie St

"

CBL 032 10010601
Bangor Savings Bank/Landry Construction Corp /Denis Landg?te of Issue 07/12/2010
@‘[iﬁ is to zeriifg that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. 10-039g has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, imited or otherwise, as indicated below.

Issued to

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED QCCUPANGY
180 Middle Street Bangor Savings Bank
Basement and First Floor _ Use Group B _—
' Type 5B ‘ S
Limiting Conditions: IBC2003 = . .. s
R "‘ ’ !h
This certificaté supersedes
certificate issued
Approved: i/ A;f -
1 Df A / x’}/ b

v e e e T e

b Jd
(Date)
SR L ‘{j “_,,.;f.,mf.m ) y )
Lo . A e ’
&}«V!‘ Q . ’(,@M s Notice: This cenificate tdenti.ﬁcslzwfulmcofbdldingorprenﬂses.uﬁougm tobe traraferred from
1 fiminna owmer lo owner when property changes hands, Copy will be furnished to owner of lessee for one dollar,
flaj2000



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716

Job No; Date Applied: CBL:
1012-10-5116-HVAC 107272012 032- 1-001-001
Location of Construction: Owner Name; Owner Address: Phone:
184 MIDDLE ST BUCKSTAR LLC 100 SILVER ST
PORTLAND, ME 04101
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone:
Blanche & Mimi HVAC SERVICES INC 73 BRADLEY DRIVE, WESTBROOK, ME 854-4822
04992
Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
HVAC B-3
Past Use: Proposed Use: Cost of Work: CEOQ District;
$14,060.00
1" floor retail/restaurant Same: 1* fioor i e
with offices above retail/restaurant with offices | Fire Dept: / Inspectwwg
above ~ to install high — Approved Use Group: /74//
o Denied T
efficiency gas furnace in
basement ~ Tp <
S[@m:@lm (o/{f/(l.-
Proposed Project Description; Pedestrian Activities District (P.A.D.) Y=
Install Gas Furnace
Permit Taken By: Gayle Zoning Approval
Special Zone or Revlews | Zoning Appeal Historic rvation
o w -
1. This permit application does not preclude the | . Shoreland — Variance Mot in Distor Lan
v . . ___ Not in Dist or Landmark
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and  eands _ Miscollancous
Federal Rules. . Does not Require Review
2. Building Permits do not include plumbing, —_Fiood Zone __Conditional tse
septic or electrial work. o _ ~— Requires Review
3. Building permits are void if work is not started { — — nterpretation Approved
within six {6) months of the date of issuance. __ Site Plan __ Approved -
False informatin may invalidate a building 9 . Agproved w/Conditions
rmit and stop all work, ~. Deni *
pe P _ Ms_Min _ Denied ‘-t
S, oo e
Date: 'Dmc:
o4l =21 A Se—p%

Thereby centify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is suthorized by the owner of record and that 1 have been siuthofized

CERTIFICATION

Cé

L Approvel

the owner fo make this appiication as his authorized agent and T agres to conform to ail spplicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in
the appication is isswed, [ certify that the code official’s suthotized representative shall have the ssthority to enter all areas covered by such permit ar any reasonable hour
to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit,

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



Sivengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Conmunity for Life « wiw portlandmainegor

Planning & Urban Development Department
Jeff A. Levine, AICP, Director

Inspections Division
Tammy M. Munson, Director

May 31, 2013

CBL: 032 1001
Located at: 178 Middle St

To Whom it May Concern,

‘The letter verifies that the work performed under Building permit # 2013-00702 issued by the
City of Portland at the above addtess has been completed. Inspections have been recorded and
the work appears to be in accordance with the applicable code requirements. This does not

certify that the property is free of building code violations.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at this office.

Sincerely,

George Proehlich
Code Enforcement Officer
207-874-8707

City Hall, 389 Congress Street . Portland, ME 04101-3509 . Ph (207) §74-8703 . Fx 874-8716 . TTY 874-8936




PROPERTY CONDITION & ENYIRONMENTAL
DUE-DILIGENCE

IVI ASSESSMENT SERVICES, INC.
55 West Red Oak Lane
White Plains, New York 10604
{914) 740-1942 (tel)
(214) 694-3872 (fax)
ivi-Int]

July 14, 2014

Attn: Marge Schmuckal RECEIVED
Zoning Administrator
City of Portland Zoning Administration Division JUL 1 7 201‘*
389 Congress Street, Room 315 .
Portland, ME 04101 Moyt of Buitding lnspe_CUOﬂS
{207) 874-8695 “..y of Portland Maine
Re: IVI Project No.: PC40610677

Request for Zoning Compliance Certificate 3 2. — I — ‘
To Whom It May Concern;

IVI Assessment Services, Inc. has been commissioned o obtain a Zoning Compliance Certificate in
connection with the following site:

178 Middle Street
Portland, ME 04101

Please provide a Zoning Compliance Certificate for the above mentioned property. A sample compliance
letter, which may make your job easier, along with some additional questions is attached hereto. Please
include with your response any supporting documentation on the development of the Subject property (i.e.
copies of approved site plans, meeting minutes, ordinances, etc.)

Please respond to this documentation request by email to Zoe.gaston@ivi-intl.com or by fax to (914) 694-
3872. You may also wish to send a hard copy to:

IVI Assessment Services, Inc.
55 West Red Oak Lane
White Plains, New York 10604
ATTN: Zoe Gaston

Should you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact me, Zoe Gaston, at (914) 740-1943,
‘Thank you in advance for your timely assistance.
Sincerely,

Zoe Gaston
Zoning Intern

NEW YORK : ATLANTA - AUSTIN - CHICAGO - LAS VEGAS
LOS ANGELES - MIAMI - WASHINGTON, D.C.
BARCELONA - LONDON - PARIS NICE ‘- STOCKHOLM

Member of SOCOTEC Group €G5> with 140 offices worldwide



[ON LETTERHEAD OF APPLICABLE JURISDICTION]
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Re: 178 Middle Street

Poyxtland, ME 04101
To Whom it May Concern
1. Current Zoning The Land on which the Project is constructed is zoned .

2. Conformance with Current Zoning Requirements Based on the materials available from our

records, we;

__have no reason to believe that either the use of the Property or the improvements thereon are
nonconforming.

___have determined that the Project is legally nonconforming. To the best of our knowledge, the
Project is legally nonconforming in the following respects:

__have determined that the Project is nonconforming. To the best of our knowledge, the Project is
nonconforming in the following respects;

3, Right to Rebuild following Casualty. In the event of casualty, the Project may be rebuilt
substantially in its current form (i.e., no material loss of square footage, same building footprint) upon
satisfaction of the following conditions and/or the limitations [INSERT specific requirements
concerning resumption of construction activity or completion, compliance with new building
codes, zoning or subdivision requirements (such as buffering, setbacks, parking, landscaping,
impact-related development fees and processing requirements):

4, No Further Approvals or Licenses Required. The current use of the Project by its present owners is
a permitted use under the Zoning Ordinance without the necessity of any rezoning, special exceptions,
use permit, variance or other approval. We are not aware of any other permit or license required by
this jurisdiction that a purchaser must obtain before it iay acquire the Project or before the Project
may continue to be used in the manner in which it is presently being used.

5. No Applications Pending. No application for rezoning of the Project, or for a special or conditional
use permit or variance in connection with the Project, is now pending. No proceeding to challenge the
zoning, or other governmental approval or use of the Project is pending, or, to the best of our
knowledge, overtly threatened.



Certificates of Occupancy [Choose one]

__ A valid final Certificate of Occupancy has been issued for the Project.

__ A valid final Certificate of Occupancy has not yet been issued for the Project because it is currently
under construction,

__ Weare unable to locate a Certificate of Occupancy for the Project. We have no reason to believe,
however, that one was not properly issued, and the absence of a cerlificate of occupancy under such
circumstances would not give rise to any enforcement action affecting the Project.

It is not necessary for a new purchaser of the Property to obtain either a new certificate of occupancy
or an amendment fo the existing certificate of occupancy in order to own, use and occupy the Project
in the manner in which it is presently being used by the current owners and their tenants.

No Violations: All Development-Related Fees Paid. [Choose either one, none or both]

We are unawatre of’

___the existence of any violations or alleged violations of any zoning, subdivision, building or similar
ordinances or regulations applicable to the Project within the past three years

. any enforcement proceedings against the Project that are pending or contemplated.

___any outstanding fees associated with the Subject property, Al fees required to have been paid in
connection with the development and use of the Project, including any impact-related fees, have been
paid, and no such fees which would have applicability to the Project are otherwise pending or
contemplated,

Lastly please provide any information relating to any site plan approval, special permits,
conditional use permits, special exception permits or variances that may have been required for
the development and use of the Subject property, including approval letters and or approved site
plans. Please forward associated documentation. The following approvals were required: (
Check as applicable )

Site Plan Approval Approval No. and Date;
Special Permit Approval: Approval No. and Date;
Conditional Use

Permit Approval: Approval No. and Date;
Variance Approval Approval No. and Date:
Special Exception Approvak: Approval No. and Date;
Planned Unit Development: Approval No, and Date;
Any Other Approval: Approval No. and Date;

Sincerely,

[Applicable Govornmental Official]



CITY OF PORTLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101
INVOICE OF FEES
iApplication No: 0000-1982 Applicant: BUCKSTAR LLC
Project Name: 178 MIDDLE ST Loeation: 178 MIDDLE ST
I CBL: 032 1001001 Application Type: Determination Letter
| Invoice Date: 07/17/2014
Previous Payment ‘ Current Current Total !ml;ayment
Balance | - | Received | + Fees | - | Payment = Due Due Datq__J
$0.00 | | $000 | $15000 | | $150.00 $0.00 On Receipt |
Previous Balance $0.00
Fee Description Qty Fee/Deposit Charge
Zoning Determinations 1 $150.00
$150.00
Total Current Fees: $150.00
Total Current Payments: - $150.00
Amount Due Now: $0.00
Application No: 0000-1982
CBL 032 1001001 Invoice Date: 07/17/2014
Bill To: BUCKSTAR LLC Invoice No: 45819
100 SILVER ST Total Amt Due: $0.00

PORTLAND , ME 04101

L]

Payment Amount: &QOOO B 7_

Make checks payable to the City of Pordland, ATTN: Inspections, 3rd Floor, 389 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04101,
Check the status of your permit or schedule an inspection on-line at http://www.portlandmaine.gov/792/Permit-Status
Cliclk Here to Pay On Line '
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Marge Schmuckal - Re: Zoning Verification Letter for 178 Middle Street, Portland

T
From:  Marge Schmuckal YB - ?}3 Ai”"\"'c‘? IRAYY S
To: Zoe Gaston - Ot ty
Date:  7/17/2014 11:07 AM — T «»ar
! L o0

Subject: Re: Zoning Verification Letter for 178 Middie Street, Portland

D 4 f,uv\_.ii\“' KRR TN i'fg-_?;:ili'_,.! &, } PP -_j
Hi Zoe, - // 5o
Ldid not receive any other communication from you other than this e-mail, First of all, there is a process and a fee
for a determination letter. -The cost is $150 made out to the City of Portland. It takes at least 10 working days for a
response. If there is any specific information that you need in your requested letter, you must let me know. Work
on any such request does not begin untif the check is received.

Thank you, < 4\

Marge Schmuckal /\
Zoning Administrator ®.

City of Portland, Maine 2&“ g P
/72 -
// re

>>> "Gaston, Zoe" <Zoe.Gaston@ivi-intl.com> 7/14/2014 2:46 PM >>> 7 \7’
Good Afternoon,

o -"€/

My name is Zoe Gaston and I'm with 1Vl Assessment Services. After talking with Ann Machado, | mailed you a
zoning verification letter request a few minutes ago for 178 Midél
the parcet number in that letter though so here it i

Thank you,

Zoe Gaston

Intern

VI Assessment Services, inc
55 West Red Oak Lane
White Plains, NY 10604

(914) 694-9600 ext. 1943 (tel)
(814} 740-1943 (direct)
zoe.gaston@ivi-intl.com

VI

YEARS

(R AR

An international construction advisory firm serving private and institutional equity investors and mortgagees, VI
specializes in project management oversight services, property condition assessments, environmental site
assessments and remediation, and constfruction claims. IVI has 6 regional offices in the USA and affiliations in
South America, Europe, and Asia.

This e-mail communication is confidential and is Intended enty for the individual {s} or enlity named above and others who have been specifically authorized to receive it if you are not the
Intended reciptent, please do not read, copy, use or disclose the conlents of this communication to others. Pleasa notify the sender that you have received this e-mait In error by sither replying
to the e-mall or by telephoning me at {914) $94-9600 ext. 1952. Please delete tha a-mail and any coples of it Your cooperation is appreciated.  Thank You.

file:///C:/Users’MES/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/53C7AE73PortlandCityHall 10016...  7/17/2014
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Marge Schmuckal - Zoning Verification Letter for 178 Middle Street, Portland

From: "Gaston, Zoe" <Zoe.Gaston@ivi-intl.com>

To: "mes@portlandmaine.gov" <mes@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 7/14/2014 2:46 PM

Subject: Zoning Verification Letter for 178 Middle Street, Portland

Good Afternoon,

My name is Zoe Gaston and 'm with IVI Assessment Services. After talking with Ann Machado, | mailed you a
zoning verification letter request a few minutes ago for 178 Middle Street, Portland, ME 04101, | forgot to
include the parcel number in that letter though so here it is: 032 1001001.

Thank you,

Zoe Gaston

intern

IVI Assessment Services, Inc
55 West Red Qak Lane
White Plains, NY 10604
(914) 694-9600 ext, 1943 (tel)
(914) 740-1943 (direct)
zoe.gaston@ivi-intl.com

YEARS P

1973 2003

An international construction advisory firm serving private and institutional equity investors and morgagees, Vi
specializes in project management oversight services, property condition assessments, environmental site
assessments and remediation, and construction claims. IVI has 6 regional offices in the USA and affiliations in
South America, Europe, and Asia.

This e-mail communication is confidential and is intended only for the individual {s} or entity named above and others who have been specifically authosized to recaive it. If you are not the
intended recipient, please do not read, copy, use of disclose the contents of this communication to others. Please natify the sender that you have received this e-mail in error by either
replying lo the e-mail or by telephoning me at (914) 694-8600 ext. 1952. Please de!sle the e-mail and any copies of . Your cooperation is appreciated.  Thank You.

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/X Pgrpwise/S3C3ED63PortlandCityHall10016...  7/14/2014
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Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database Page I of 2

Assessor's Office | 389 Congress Street | Portland, Maine 04101 { Room 115 | (207} 874-8486
City Home Departments City Council E-Servites Calendar Jobs

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New
Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information:

CBL 032 1601001
. Land Use Type OFFICE & BUSINESS SERVICE

Services Verify legal use with
Inspections Division

Applications Property Locatlon 178 MIDDLE ST
Owner Information BUCKSTAR LLC

Doing Busi

olng Business 100 SILVER ST

Maps PORTLAND ME 04101

Tax Rellef Book and Page 158857284
Legal Description 32-1-1

Tax Roll MIDDLE ST 178-182

EXCHANGE ST 58-64

Q&A 4503 SF

————  Acres 0,1034

browse city

services a-z Current Assessed Valuation:

ﬁ;i‘:—’:zfads and TAX ACCT NO. 4744 QWNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2013
LAND VALUE $225,100.00 CUCKSTARLLC
BUILDING VALUE $1,738,100.00 100 SILVER ST
NET TAXABLE ~ REAL ESTATE $1,963,200.00 PORTLAND ME 04101
TAX AMOUNT $38,105,72

Any infermation concerning tax payments should be directed to the
Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-mailed.

Best viewed at
800x600, with

Internet Explorer  Building Information:

Bullding 1
Year Built 1900
Style/Structure
Type DOWNTOWN ROW
# Units i
Bullding 1 - STARBUCKS COFFEE /
Num/Name STONEWALL
Stquare Feet 26910
view Sketch view Map View

Picture

Exterior/Interior Information:

Building 1
Levels B1/81
Size 4485
Use SUPPORT AREA
Height 7
Heating NONE
A/C NONE
Building 1
Levels 01/01
Size 1725
Use RETAIL STORE
Helght 14
Walls BRICK/STONE

hitp://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=032 1001001 7/17/2014
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http://www.portlandassessors.com/images/pictures/032%20%201001001-01 .jpg 7/17/2014
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